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IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due
to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised
that an “OK” slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were

received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender’s respon-
sibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and
amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.
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BoARD NOTICE

BOARD NOTICE 156 OF 2014

HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

HEALTH PROFESSIONS ACT, 1974 (ACT NO. 56 OF 1974)

The Health Professions Council of South Africa, in terms of the authority granted to
it by the Minister of Health in terms of section 62 (1) under Government Notices
R.2281 and R.2283 of 3 December 1976, hereby prescribe the annual fees payable
by registered practitioners as set out in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

1.  The annual fees payable by persons registered in terms of the Health
Professions Act, 1974 (Act No. 56 of 1974), shall be as set out in this schedule
and shall be due and payable with effect from 1 April 2015.

ANNUAL FEES
DENTAL THERAPY AND ORAL HYGIENE: FEES
CODE CATEGORY R
TT Dental Therapist 1639.00
OH Oral Hygienist 1639.00
DA Dental Assistant 682.00
SDA Student Dental Assistant 682.00
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION:
DT Dietitian 1391.00
SDT Supplementary Dietitian 1391.00
NT Nutritionist 1391.00
SNT Supplementary Nutritionist 1391.00
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EMERGENCY CARE:

ANT Paramedic

ECP Emergency Care Practitioner

ECT Emergency Care Technician

ANA Ambulance Emergency Assistant
BAA Basic Ambulance Assistant

OECO Operational Emergency Care Orderly
ECA Emergency Care Assistant

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH:

HI
Fl
HIA

Environmental Health Practitioner

Food Inspector

Environmental Health Assistant

MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY:

AN
BE
KB
DP
DP
GC
GR
HA
PH
MP
MP
MS
MW
SMw
CA
IN

Anaesthetist Assistant
Biomedical Engineer

Clinical Biochemist

Dentist

Dentist (Specialist)

Genetic Counsellor

Genetic Counsellor

Health Assistant

Medical Physicist

Medical Practitioner

Medical Practitioner (Specialist)
Medical Scientist

Medical Biological Scientist
Supplementary Medical Scientist
Clinical Associate

Medical Intern

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

768.00
768.00
768.00
768.00
631.00
768.00
631.00

1109.00
136.00
555.00

229.00
800.00
435.00
1397.00
1424.00
800.00
800.00
229.00
800.00
1397.00
1424.00
800.00
800.00
800.00
593.00
562.00
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MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY:

MT Medical Technologist 1125.00
SGT Supplementary Medical Technician 790.00

GT Medical Technician 494.00

SLA Supplementary Laboratory Assistant 466.00

LA Laboratory Assistant 466.00

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, MEDICAL ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS AND

ARTS THERAPY:

oT
0S
SOT
SOS
OB
oTT
OAS

oTB
AT
OSA

Occupational Therapist
Medical Orthotist and Prosthetist

Supplementary Occupational Therapist
Supplementary Medical Orthotist and Prosthetist

Orthopaedic Footwear Technician

Occupational Therapy Technician

Assistant Medical Orthotist and Prosthetist, and

Leatherworkers

Occupational Therapy Assistant
Arts Therapist

Orthopaedic Technical Assistant

OPTOMETRY AND DISPENSING OPTICIANS:

OP
OD
SOD
SOP
OR

Optometrist

Dispensing Optician
Supplementary Dispensing Optician
Supplementary Optometrist
Orthoptist

PHYSIOTHERAPY, PODIATRY AND BIOKINETICS:

PT
CH
BK
SPT

Physiotherapist

Podiatrist

Biokineticist

Supplementary Physiotherapist
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1303.00
1303.00
1303.00
1303.00
423.00
423.00

423.00
410.00
1303.00
423.00

1626.00
1626.00
1626.00
1626.00
314.00

1114.00
1114.00
1114.00
1114.00
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SCH Supplementary Podiatrist 1114.00
PTA Physiotherapy Assistant 404.00
PTT Physiotherapy Technician 495.00
MA Masseur 438.00
RM Remedial Gymnast 404.00
SBK Supplementary Biokineticist 1114.00
PSYCHOLOGY:

PS Psychologist 1682.00
PMT Psychometrist 866.00
PM Psychotechnician 715.00
PSIN Intern Psychologist 570.00
PRC Registered Counsellor 866.00
RADIOGRAPHY AND CLINICAL TECHNOLGY:

DR Radiographer 995.00
KTG Graduate Clinical Technologist 995.00
KT Clinical Technologist 995.00
SKT Supplementary Clinical Technologist 995.00
KTA Assistant Clinical Technologist 363.00
SDR Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographer 363.00
RSDR Restricted Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographer 363.00
EE Electro-Encephalographic Technician 363.00
SEE Supplementary Electro-Encephalographic Technician 363.00
RLT Radiation Laboratory Technologist 624.00
SRLT Supplementary Radiation Technologist 624.00
SPEECH, LANGUAGE AND HEARING:

STA Speech Therapist and Audiologist 1300.00
SSTA Supplementary Speech Therapist and Audiologist 1300.00
AU Audiologist 1300.00
SAU Supplementary Audiologist 1300.00
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GAK
SGAK
SGG
SGK
AM
STB
ST
SHA

Hearing Aid Acoustician

Supplementary Hearing Aid Acoustician
Community Speech and Hearing Worker
Speech and Hearing Correctionist
Audiometrician

Speech Therapy Assistant

Speech Therapist

Supplementary Health Assistant

1300.00
1300.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
406.00
1300.00
406.00

The annual fees payable by persons registering for the first time in terms of

the Health Professions Act, 1974 shall be a pro rata amount of the applicable

annual fee referred to in the schedule, to be calculated according to the

month of registration after the due date for payment of annual fees.

The annual fees prescribed in terms of this notice are inclusive of Value

Added Tax (VAT).

Board Notice No. 1 in Government Gazette No. 37205 of 03 January 2014 is

ereby repealed.

[N
ADV TSHEPO BOIK)\NYO
ACTING REGISTRAR

DATE: m\\ab\@@.%
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NOTICE — CHANGE OF TELEPHONE NUMBERS: GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS

As the mandated government security printer, providing world class security products and services,
Government Printing Works has adopted some of the highly innovative technologies to best serve its
customers and stakeholders. In line with this task, Government Printing Works has implemented a
new telephony system to ensure most effective communication and accessibility. As a result of this
development, our telephone numbers will change with effect from 3 February 2014, starting with
the Pretoria offices.

The new numbers are as follows:

] Switchboard 012 748 6001/6002

o Advertising : 012 748 6205/6206/6207/6208/6209/6210/6211/6212

o Publications Enquiries :012 748 6052/6053/6058 GeneralEnquiries@gpw.gov.za
Maps : 012 748 6061/6065 BookShop@gpw.gov.za

Debtors : 012 748 6060/6056/6064 PublicationsDebtors@gpw.gov.za

Subscription : 012 748 6054/6055/6057 Subscriptions@gpw.gov.za

. SCM : 012 748 6380/6373/6218
o Debtors : 012 748 6236/6242
® Creditors - 012 748 6246/6274

Please consult our website at www.gpwonline.co.za for more contact details.

The numbers for our provincial offices in Polokwane, East London and Mmabatho will not change at
this stage.
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