

# **Government Gazette Staatskoerant**

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

Vol. 594

Pretoria, 19

December 2014
Desember

No. 38349

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes



9771682584000



AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

## **CONTENTS • INHOUD**

No. Page Gazette
No. No. No.

#### **BOARD NOTICE**

# BOARD NOTICE

### **BOARD NOTICE 156 OF 2014**

## HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

# HEALTH PROFESSIONS ACT, 1974 (ACT NO. 56 OF 1974)

The Health Professions Council of South Africa, in terms of the authority granted to it by the Minister of Health in terms of section 62 (1) under Government Notices R.2281 and R.2283 of 3 December 1976, hereby prescribe the annual fees payable by registered practitioners as set out in the Schedule.

## SCHEDULE

The annual fees payable by persons registered in terms of the Health
 Professions Act, 1974 (Act No. 56 of 1974), shall be as set out in this schedule
 and shall be due and payable with effect from 1 April 2015.

# **ANNUAL FEES**

DENTAL THERAPY AND ORAL HYGIENE:			
CODE	CATEGORY	R	
TT	Dental Therapist	1639.00	
ОН	Oral Hygienist	1639.00	
DA	Dental Assistant	682.00	
SDA	Student Dental Assistant	682.00	
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION:			
DT	Dietitian	1391.00	
SDT	Supplementary Dietitian	1391.00	
NT	Nutritionist	1391.00	
SNT	Supplementary Nutritionist	1391.00	

EMERGENCY CARE:				
ANT	Paramedic	768.00		
ECP	Emergency Care Practitioner	768.00		
ECT	Emergency Care Technician	768.00		
ANA	Ambulance Emergency Assistant	768.00		
BAA	Basic Ambulance Assistant	631.00		
OECO	Operational Emergency Care Orderly	768.00		
ECA	Emergency Care Assistant	631.00		
ENVIRONMENT	TAL HEALTH:			
HI	Environmental Health Practitioner	1109.00		
FI	Food Inspector	136.00		
HIA	Environmental Health Assistant	555.00		
MEDICINE AND	DENTISTRY:			
AN	Anaesthetist Assistant	229.00		
BE	Biomedical Engineer	800.00		
KB	Clinical Biochemist	435.00		
DP	Dentist	1397.00		
DP	Dentist (Specialist)	1424.00		
GC	Genetic Counsellor	800.00		
GR	Genetic Counsellor	800.00		
HA	Health Assistant	229.00		
PH	Medical Physicist	800.00		
MP	Medical Practitioner	1397.00		
MP	Medical Practitioner (Specialist)	1424.00		
MS	Medical Scientist	800.00		
MW	Medical Biological Scientist	800.00		
SMW	Supplementary Medical Scientist	800.00		
CA	Clinical Associate	593.00		
IN	Medical Intern	562.00		

1114.00

1114.00

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY:			
MT	Medical Technologist	1125.00	
SGT	Supplementary Medical Technician	790.00	
GT	Medical Technician	494.00	
SLA	Supplementary Laboratory Assistant	466.00	
LA	Laboratory Assistant	466.00	
OCCUPATIONA	AL THERAPY, MEDICAL ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHE	TICS AND	
ARTS THERAP	Y:		
ОТ	Occupational Therapist	1303.00	
os	Medical Orthotist and Prosthetist	1303.00	
SOT	Supplementary Occupational Therapist	1303.00	
SOS	Supplementary Medical Orthotist and Prosthetist	1303.00	
ОВ	Orthopaedic Footwear Technician	423.00	
OTT	Occupational Therapy Technician	423.00	
OAS	Assistant Medical Orthotist and Prosthetist, and		
	Leatherworkers	423.00	
OTB	Occupational Therapy Assistant	410.00	
AT	Arts Therapist	1303.00	
OSA	Orthopaedic Technical Assistant	423.00	
OPTOMETRY A	AND DISPENSING OPTICIANS:		
OP	Optometrist	1626.00	
OD	Dispensing Optician	1626.00	
SOD	Supplementary Dispensing Optician	1626.00	
SOP	Supplementary Optometrist	1626.00	
OR	Orthoptist	314.00	
PHYSIOTHERA	PY, PODIATRY AND BIOKINETICS:		
PT	Physiotherapist	1114.00	
СН	Podiatrist	1114.00	

Supplementary Physiotherapist

Biokineticist

BK

SPT

SCH	Supplementary Podiatrist	1114.00
PTA	Physiotherapy Assistant	404.00
PTT	Physiotherapy Technician	495.00
MA	Masseur	438.00
RM	Remedial Gymnast	404.00
SBK	Supplementary Biokineticist	1114.00
PSYCHOLOGY:		
PS	Psychologist	1682.00
PMT	Psychometrist	866.00
PM	Psychotechnician	715.00
PSIN	Intern Psychologist	570.00
PRC	Registered Counsellor	866.00
	AND CLINICAL TECHNOLGY:	
DR	Radiographer	995.00
KTG	Graduate Clinical Technologist	995.00
KT	Clinical Technologist	995.00
SKT	Supplementary Clinical Technologist	995.00
KTA	Assistant Clinical Technologist	363.00
SDR	Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographer	363.00
RSDR	Restricted Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographer	363.00
EE	Electro-Encephalographic Technician	363.00
SEE	Supplementary Electro-Encephalographic Technician	363.00
RLT	Radiation Laboratory Technologist	624.00
SRLT	Supplementary Radiation Technologist	624.00
	LAGE AND LIEADING	
SPEECH, LANGO	JAGE AND HEARING:	
STA	Speech Therapist and Audiologist	1300.00
SSTA	Supplementary Speech Therapist and Audiologist	1300.00
AU	Audiologist	1300.00
SAU	Supplementary Audiologist	1300.00

GAK	Hearing Aid Acoustician	1300.00
SGAK	Supplementary Hearing Aid Acoustician	1300.00
SGG	Community Speech and Hearing Worker	450.00
SGK	Speech and Hearing Correctionist	450.00
AM	Audiometrician	450.00
STB	Speech Therapy Assistant	406.00
ST	Speech Therapist	1300.00
SHA	Supplementary Health Assistant	406.00

- 2. The annual fees payable by persons registering for the first time in terms of the Health Professions Act, 1974 shall be a pro rata amount of the applicable annual fee referred to in the schedule, to be calculated according to the month of registration after the due date for payment of annual fees.
- 3. The annual fees prescribed in terms of this notice are inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).
- 4. Board Notice No. 1 in *Government Gazette* No. 37205 of 03 January 2014 is hereby repealed.

ADV TSHEPO BOIKANYO

ACTING REGISTRAR

DATE: 10/12/2014

### NOTICE - CHANGE OF TELEPHONE NUMBERS: GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS

As the mandated government security printer, providing world class security products and services, Government Printing Works has adopted some of the highly innovative technologies to best serve its customers and stakeholders. In line with this task, Government Printing Works has implemented a new telephony system to ensure most effective communication and accessibility. As a result of this development, our telephone numbers will change with effect from 3 February 2014, starting with the Pretoria offices.

The new numbers are as follows:

Switchboard : 012 748 6001/6002

Advertising : 012 748 6205/6206/6207/6208/6209/6210/6211/6212

Publications Enquiries: 012 748 6052/6053/6058 GeneralEnquiries@gpw.gov.za

Maps : 012 748 6061/6065 <u>BookShop@gpw.gov.za</u>

Debtors : 012 748 6060/6056/6064 PublicationsDebtors@gpw.gov.za

Subscription: 012 748 6054/6055/6057 Subscriptions@gpw.gov.za

• SCM : 012 748 6380/6373/6218

Debtors : 012 748 6236/6242

Creditors : 012 748 6246/6274

Please consult our website at www.gpwonline.co.za for more contact details.

The numbers for our provincial offices in Polokwane, East London and Mmabatho will not change at this stage.

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001
Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6052, 748 6053, 748 6058

Advertisements: Tel: (012) 748 6205, 748 6208, 748 6209, 748 6210, 748 6211 Subscriptions: Tel: (012) 748 6054, 748 6055, 748 6057

Gedruk deur en verkrygbaar by die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaatsak X85, Pretoria, 0001 Publikasies: Tel: (012) 748 6052, 748 6053, 748 6058 Advertensies: Tel: (012) 748 6205, 748 6208, 748 6209, 748 6210, 748 6211

Subskripsies: Tel: (012) 748 6054, 748 6055, 748 6057